

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-0084 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 1/11/2016 In control: Public Works
On agenda: 1/19/2016 Final action: 1/19/2016

Title: Local Transportation Fund Preliminary Claim for Fiscal Year 2015-16

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Local Transportation Fund Preliminary Claim.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/19/2016	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

Local Transportation Fund Preliminary Claim for Fiscal Year 2015-16

That the Board of Supervisors authorize the Chairperson to sign the attached Local Transportation Fund preliminary claim; and direct the Clerk of the Board to return the claim to the Public Works Department for attachment of required documentation and submittal to the Humboldt County Association of Governments (HCAOG).